November 24, 2014

**Fort Bend County Commissioners Court** 401 Jackson Street Richmond, Texas 77469

Attention: Robert Hebert, County Judge

Fax No.: (281) 341-8609

RE: Change Order No. 001

Name of Project: Bid 15-029 Septic Systems for Gordon Ranch for Fort Bend County

- 1. The changes hereinafter described are applicable to the Agreement for the Septic System by and between Fort Bend County, Texas, (hereinafter "Owner"), and Brown Aerobic Service Company, Inc., (hereinafter "Contractor"), dated October 28, 2014 (hereinafter "Agreement").
- 2. The changes are described in the attached Exhibit A.
- 3. The Change Order sum is  $$^{56,700.00}$

The Change Order sum is comprised of the following amounts:

a.	Construction Sum	\$ 159,000.00
b.	Contractor's Cost for Scope Changes to Original Design	\$ 43,900.00
c.	Contractor's Contingency	\$ 0.00
d.	Contractor's Fee and Overhead	\$ 12,800.00
e.	Total Maximum Construction Sum	<b>\$</b> 215,700.00

- 4. The Substantial Completion Date shall be 02/15/2015
- 5. The changes are necessary to complete scope changes to the Original Design.
- 6. Prior to the execution of this Change Order, Contractor has been advised by Owner, and Contractor clearly understands and agrees, such understanding and agreement being of the absolute essence to this Change Order, that County shall have available the total maximum sum of \$ 215,700.00 \_\_\_, including reimbursable expenses, if any, specifically allocated to fully discharge any and all liabilities which may be incurred by Owner for the changes described in Exhibit A. Contractor does further understand and agree, said understanding and agreement also being of the absolute essence of this Change Order, that the total maximum compensation that Contractor may become entitled to hereunder and the total maximum sum that Owner shall become liable to pay to Contractor hereunder shall not under any conditions, circumstances, or interpretations thereof exceed the sum of \$ 215,700.00

FORT BEND COUNTY)	BROWN AEROBIC SERVICE CO., INC.
Allew Alleer	Rospand Brown
Robert E. Hebert, County Judge	Authorized Agent- Signature
12-9-2014	RASHAUD BROWN
Date	Authorized Agent- Printed Name
ATTEST:	U, P. Title
Janne Hilson	12/3/14
Dianne Wilson, County Clerk	Date
APPROVED:	ONE AS COL
James D. Knight	
-Director, Facilities Management and Planning	
, , ,	END COUNTINE
AUDITOR'S CE	RTIFICATE
	t of \$ <u>2(5, 700 , <sup>cooo</sup>are</u> available to pay
the obligation of Fort Bend County within the fore	going Agreement.
B	

Robert Ed Sturdivant, County Auditor

7. Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain unchanged.

## **EXHIBIT A**

## Brown Aerobic Service Company

21022 Twila Springs Dr. Houston, TX 77095

281-858-1553 PH.

## 281-861-0591 FAX

Name / Address	
Fort Bend County Auditor's Office Att: Debbie Ritch 301 Jackson St. #601 Richmond, TX 77469 BID 15-029	

## **Estimate**

Date	Estimate #
12/1/2014	1113

Description	Qty	Rate	Total
CHANGE ORDER NO.001			
1250 Gallon Concrete Lift Station Install NEW sch40 PVC plumbing from all buildings to Lift Stations/Tanks	4 4	6,200.00 1,400.00	24,800.00 5,600.00
Pump Out and Abandon Existing Manholes Multiple Tank Inspections by County/TCEQ Labor Charges	6 10 1	2,000.00 150.00 12,800.00	12,000.00 1,500.00 12,800.00
*The above items listed are in compliance with current TCEQ rules & requirements for an OSSF installation.			
		Subtotal	\$56,700.00
have read and understand the estimate/proposal details listed above and full amount of this estimate, I approve with my signature below. This bid	is subject to	Sales Tax (8.25%)	\$0.00
change if any unforseen or unpredicted circumstances occur before or durinstallation/repair of the wastewater System. Estimate is good for 30 days.	ing the	Total	\$56,700.00